Appropriation. There is hereby appropriated, to the Colorado 
school of mines for the Colorado energy research institute, for the fiscal year 
commencing July 1. 1974, the sum of two million eight hundred sixty thou­
sand dollars (S2.860.000), of which nine hundred ten thousand dollars 
($910,000) shall be out of any moneys in the state treasury not otherwise 
appropriated, and one million nine hundred fifty thousand dollars (S1.950.000) 
shall be from federal funds for the following purposes:

Administration............................. $ 110,000 (7.0 FTE)
State research grants........................  650,000
Federal funds..........................   1,950,000
One hundred academic one-year scholar­

[...]

of this section are appropriated for the purposes set forth 
in the federal grants.

Sec. 2. There is appropriated from the general fund of 
the state for the fiscal year commencing July 1, 1975 and 
ending June 30, 1976, to the energy policy council, the sum 
of two hundred fifty thousand (250,000) dollars, or so much 
thereof as may be necessary, to carry out the purposes of 
this Act. Any unobligated balance of funds as of June 30,

-444-

Senate File 289, P. 2

1976 appropriated by this section shall revert to the credit 
of the general fund on August 31, 1976.

[...]

20 NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION FROM THE ALTERNATIVE

21 ENERGY RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT AND DEMONSTRATION ACCOUNT, FOR

22 THE PURPOSE OF PUBLICIZING TAX INCENTIVES FOR ALTERNATIVE

23 ENERGY DEVELOPMENT AND ENERGY CONSERVATION UNDER HOUSE BILL

24 633, AS ENACTED, NOT TO EXCEED FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS

25 ($15,000), FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1976, AND FOR

1 MAKING GRANTS UNDER SECTION 7 OF THIS ACT ALL THE REMAINING

2 FUNDS IN THE ALTERNATIVE ENERGY RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT AND

3 DEMONSTRATION ACCOUNT FOR THE BIENNIUM ENDING JUNE 30, 1977.

-End-

MONTANA HB 663